RESOLUTION NO. _26-2025

Harlan Municipal Utilities Board of Trustees took up and considered approval of a

Resolution to Modify Water Rates for Harlan Municipal Utilities.
Lucke . . . . .

Trustee introduced the following resolution entitled, “A Resolution
to Modify the Water Rates for Harlan Municipal Utilities”, and moved its adoption. The Trustee
further moved that the Board Secretary is authorized and directed to publish notice of the
aforementioned resolution to approve said rate change in the Harlan Newspaper, a newspaper of
general circulation in the City of Harlan, Iowa, as provided by Section 362.3, Code of Iowa. The
Trustee further moved that the Board of Trustees waive the requirement of consideration of vote
on the passage of this resolution at the next two board meetings prior to the passage of the final
resolution. The resolution as recited is seconded by Trustee Ickes . After due
consideration of the proposed resolution, the Chairman put the question on the motion to pass the
resolution to a vote and the roll being called, the following board members voted.

AYES: Lucke, Ickes, Shelton & Erickson

NAYs: None
Absent: Barnett
WHEREUPON, the Chairman declared that the resolution duly passed and is adopted as
follows: (See attached resolution).




RESOLUTION NO. 26-2025

A RESOLUTION TO MODIFY THE WATER RATES FOR
HARLAN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF HARLAN MUNICIPAL
UTILITIES:

SECTION 1. The water rates for Harlan Municipal Utilities are hereby modified to reflect
the following changes reflecting a 2.5% increase on the commodity as follows (changes in gray):

Service Charge Fire Hydrant Meter Charge
Residential/lCommercial 5/8": $38.50] |Set/Up & Tear Down Fee ] $75.00
Residential/lCommercial 1- 1 1/2" $54.00 Weekly Charge
Residential/Commercial 2" $244.00| [5/8" Meter $8.63
Residential/Commercial 3" $317.50] (1-11/2" Meter $12.23
Residential/Commercial 4" $417.50] [2" Meter $56.41
Residential/lCommercial 6" or larger $477.50] |3" Meter $73.50
Water Plant Fee (through 07/2032) $6.88
Water Well Fee (through ) $6.90
Fire Line $25.00] [*Commodity billed at usage rate

Usage (Per 1,000 gallons)
(In City Limits) (Outside City Limits)
0 - 30,000 gallons $9.36] |0- 30,000 gallons $9.56
30,001-60,000  gallons $8.511 [30,001-60,000  gallons $8.86
Over 60,000 gallons $8.47) [Over 60,000 gallons $9.08

SECTION 2. Repealer Clause. All resolutions, parts of resolutions, or service rules
conflicted herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. Severability Clause. If any section, provision, or part of this resolution shall
be adjudged invalid or unconstitutional, such adjudication shall not affect the validity of the
resolution as a whole or any section provision or part thereof not adjudged invalid or
unconstitutional.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective from and after final
passage, approval, and publication as provided by law, with billing effective date of October I,
2025.

Passed and approved this date: August 27, 2025.

S ppborte Beths5e)

Chairperson, Michelle Erickson

Attest:

J ésep P. Rueschenber



